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Materials Declaration

Product:

Product name:
Model number:

SCIP Number (ECHA):
Weight:

Materials (product):

Brass

Zinc (Zn)

Stainless steel (AISI)

Other

POM (Polyoxymethylene)
POM,GF10 (Polyoxymethylene)
ABS (Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene)
PSU (Polysulfone)

NBR (Nitrile Butadiene Rubber)
Copper (Cu)

Iron Disulfide

EPDM (Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer)
PVC (Polyvinyl Chloride)
Silicone

Svhc

Glue

Neodymium Iron Boron (NdFeB)
1,3-Dioxolane

Bronze

Lithium (Li)

Nickel (Ni)

Chromium (Cr)

Materials (package):
Corrugated board, Paper fibre
Paper
PE (Polyethylene)
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¥

HANSAELECTRA Safety

Cover part for shower faucet, 3V, Bluetooth
81919009
bd66cd46-d88d-47f3-905f-1dd9b6d15a45
1.600 Kg (including package: 1.934 Kg)

Jukka Hokkanen

Manager, Material technology

Weight

7916 g
5120
652 ¢
480¢g
354
350
275¢
195g
10g
105¢g
98¢
93¢
64
40g
37¢g
32¢g
26¢g
21¢g
20¢g
19¢
04g
01g

250 g
746 g
16.8 ¢

%

49.48 %
32.01 %
4.08 %
3.00 %
2.21 %
219 %
172 %
122 %
0.69 %
0.66 %
0.61 %
0.58 %
0.40 %
0.25 %
023 %
0.20 %
0.16 %
0.13 %
0.13 %
0.12 %
0.02 %
0.01%

12.67 %
3.86 %
0.87 %
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