



Materials Declaration

Product: HANSAELECTRA Safety
Product name: Cover part for shower faucet, 3 V, Bluetooth
Model number: 81919009
SCIP Number (ECHA): bd66cd46-d88d-47f3-905f-1dd9b6d15a45
Weight: 1.600 Kg (including package: 1.934 Kg)

Materials (product):	Weight	%
Brass	791.6 g	49.48 %
Zinc (Zn)	512.0 g	32.01 %
Stainless steel (AISI)	65.2 g	4.08 %
Other	48.0 g	3.00 %
POM (Polyoxymethylene)	35.4 g	2.21 %
POM,GF10 (Polyoxymethylene)	35.0 g	2.19 %
ABS (Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene)	27.5 g	1.72 %
PSU (Polysulfone)	19.5 g	1.22 %
NBR (Nitrile Butadiene Rubber)	11.0 g	0.69 %
Copper (Cu)	10.5 g	0.66 %
Iron Disulfide	9.8 g	0.61 %
EPDM (Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer)	9.3 g	0.58 %
PVC (Polyvinyl Chloride)	6.4 g	0.40 %
Silicone	4.0 g	0.25 %
Svhc	3.7 g	0.23 %
Glue	3.2 g	0.20 %
Neodymium Iron Boron (NdFeB)	2.6 g	0.16 %
1,3-Dioxolane	2.1 g	0.13 %
Bronze	2.0 g	0.13 %
Lithium (Li)	1.9 g	0.12 %
Nickel (Ni)	0.4 g	0.02 %
Chromium (Cr)	0.1 g	0.01 %
Materials (package):		
Corrugated board, Paper fibre	245.0 g	12.67 %
Paper	74.6 g	3.86 %
PE (Polyethylene)	16.8 g	0.87 %

26.02.2026
Jukka Hokkanen
Manager, Material technology

